
DocuSign Envelope lD: F237D4F5-3DE6-48A4-A4BC-4F05FEF68953

Ordinance
Vorslon 3.2 

'€,leas€,d on W1
Use for all Ordinanres including: TRO, Budget, Zoning, Declarations,
Trust lndenturcs, etc.

RFA Form System

CITY COUNCIL USE ONLY
Date Received:

Committee Date:
1 

Et Agenda Date:

Tracking #:

Emall

J LMoore@cityoft ulsa.org

CITYCLERK USE ONLY

oate: fl 5, I 70
Item #:

Phone

918-596-7809

Committee: 0 Scanned

O Posted
Hearing Date:

E2d Agenda Date:

All depaftnent ltems requlrlng Councll apprcval must be submltled through the Mayor's Ofrce.

Primary Details
Oopt. Trac*lng No. Board Approval (Xhor Bosd Nrmo Clty Councll Approyal

OYes ONo

Dopartsnont

Finance
Contac{ l{ame
Janod Moore

Sublect (Dercdptlon)

2021 Forensic DNA Backlog Reduction

Sectlon Tounshlp Range

Block Addrsit

Amendlng Ord. l{o. TRO Tltlc No. TRO Subtltla

Councll Dlstrlct Zonlng l{o. PUD ilo.

Budget
Fundlng Source(r)

DNA Backlog Reduc-tlon Subfund/Subfund No. 2&712021 DNA Backlog Reductlon:
DNA Backlog Reductlon Subfund/Subfund No. 240712021 DNA Backlog Reductlon:

TOTAL:

ordlnencrlpc TnkrA.cv.r'l-vncrrl-ct( arY"rs€er
-gudget+mondm€nt Of -r( utd5 OtAr'fiott(€

Lot

BA/ CT Number
cT240742

Plannlng Dlrtrlc{

$136,#0.00
-$'136,440.00

$0.00

Date:
Date:
Date:
Dale:
Date:

trG by:Approvals
s/9/2023

Department:
Legal:
Board:
Mayor:
Other:

Policy Statement
Bsckground lniormltlon
This ordinance will transfer a total of $136,440 between account groups within the Police Department 2021 DNA Backlog
Reduction project (2229FR0009). Reductions will be made in PersonalServices. lncreases will be made to Materials and
Supplies by $6,000.00, Other Services and Chargos by $6,740.00, and Capital Outlay by $123,700.00. Funds will be used in
the Forensic Laboratory to replace aging equipment and increase capacity for a growing Biology section.

f,t{5

Summatlon of tho Roquoltod Actlon

Request that the Mayor and Council approve the attached Council Transfer Ordinance, DNA Backlog Reduction Subfund,
Subfund No. 2407, BAA4OT 42.

cI
Emergency Claure?

OYes
O l,to

Reason for Emergoncy Glaure

apps.cityoftulsa.org/RFA/Formsr$liorm/prinU27aba6f16580.454&9562-c22b3c'fb040 'U2

Propcrty/Nonf rcpcrty
Non-Property



Dog,r_?lsJEl:"J"*:lD:F237D4F5-3DE6-4BA4-A4BC-4F05FEFoBs53

Processing lnformation for Caty Clerk's Office
Post Erecutlon Processing
O Mail vendor copy (addt'l signature copies attached)
O Must be filed with other governmental entity
O Addt'l govemmental entity approval(s) required

RFA Form System

Addltlonal Routlng and Procestlng Detalls

Set as Original Budget: No to All

apps.cityoftulsa.org/RFA,/Formsl#lformlpnnV2T aba6f'l -65804548-9562-c2f2b3cfb040



DocuSign Envelope lD: F237D4F5-3DE6-48A4-A4BC-4F05FEF68953

(Published in the Tulsa World

2023)

ORDINANCE NO

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE FISCAL YEAR 2022-23 BUDGET OF
THE CITY OF TULSA, OKLAHOMA, TO TRANSFER AVAILABLE
APPROPRIATIONS OF ONE HUNDRED THIRTY-SIX THOUSAND FOUR
HUNDRED FORTY DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS ($136,440.00)
BETWEEN ACCOUNT GROUPS, WITHIN THE DNA BACKLOG
REDUCTTON SUBFUND (SUBFUND 2407), AS FOLLOWS:

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF TULSA

Section 1. That the Fiscal Year 2022-23 Budget of the City of Tulsa, Oklahoma, be
and it is hereby amended to transfer available appropriations of One Hundred Thirty-Six
Thousand Four Hundred Forty Dollars and Zero Cents ($136,440.00) between account
groups, within the DNA Backlog Reduction Subfund (Subfund 2407), as follows:

DNA BACKLOG REDUCTION SUBFUND

POLICE DEPARTMENT

Personal Services

Total Decrease

POLICE DEPARTMENT

$(136.440.00)

$(136,440.00)

$ 6,000.00
$ 6,740.00
$123,700.00

Materials and Supplies
Other Services and Charges
Capital Outlay

Total lncrease $136,440.00

$o.ooTOTAL SUBFU N D INCREASE/DECREASE

Section 2. That this ordinance shall take effect immediately from and after its
adoption and approval.

Adopted by the Council:
Date

Chair of the Council



DocuSign Envelope lD: F237D4F5-3DE6-48A4-A4BC-4F05FEF68953

OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

Received by the Mayor: at
Date

By

Approved by the Mayor of the City of Tulsa, Oklahoma,

Time

(Seal)

ATTEST:

City Clerk

APPROVED:

City Attorney

Time

G. T. Bynum, lt/ayor

Secretary

at
Date

Mayor

2
2407-08JCI):slg

0.s/03/2023


